CITY OF BRYAN, TEXAS

CHANGE ORDER CiTvy or BRYAN
The CGoad Lijr. Texas Style.”

Change Order Number: 1,
Date: May 10,2019

Contract Name: Imterim Services Agreement for the Regional Park

Contract Number: RFQ #19-012

Contractor: Stonehenge Holdings LLC

" YOU ARE DIRECTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING CHANGES IN THE CONTRACT.

It is the intent of this change order to increase the contract amount by twenty-two and 77/100
percent (22.77%) for the Interim Services Agreement for thé Regional Park. This increase is

for the following:

. 1. Additional soil poriﬁgs and testing services at Municipal Lake. These borings and
resultant test reports are required to develop the full potential range of lakebed
excavation options and disposal impacts. )

Work to be performed by Te’rra‘coﬁ Consultants, Inc. and supervised by Buirditt
Consultants, LLC.

Cost - $19,230.00 lump sum

9. Wetland Delineation services as réquired by the USACE in determining
permitting needs for park development and impacts to design site Iayouit(s).

Work te be performed by Alan Plummer Associates, Inc. and supervised by Burditt
Consultants, LLC.

Cost: 14,500.00 lump sum

Change Order No. 1 City of Bryan, Texas Page 1 of 2 Pages

Contract # 19-012



3. Additional consulting services for engineering/architecture/landscape
architecture services, cost development, and project coordination during the final stages

of the Interim Services period.

Work to be performed by Burditt Consultants, LLC. and engineering
subconsultants under Burditt’s supervision.

Cost: Time and materials not to exceed $15,000.00

Total Cost of Change Order: $48,730.00

The Original Contract Sum was: $214,000.00

Net Change by previously authorized Change Orders: $0.00

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was: $214,000.00

The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order: $48,730.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be: $262,730.00
The Contract Time will be changed by: Zero (_0_) Days

r
EXECUTED in duplicate original this_2!__ day of 2019, at Bryan, Texas,
where this contract is performable and enforceable.

CITY OF BRYAN:

CHANGE ORDER RECOMMENDED:
Hugh R. Walker, Deputy City Manager
Date: { 3 ’{// Z

CHANGE ORDER APPR D:
n 270
7Y,

Kean Register, City Manager SERVICE PROVIDER:
Date: 05 /3 0

Vendor Name: Stonehenge Holdings, LLC

By: 7/%%

-
Printed Name: Kevin Matocha
Title: President

Date: f//"//za/?

Change Order No. 1 City of Bryan, Texas Page 2 of 2 Pages
Contract # 19-012



